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47%

Participation Rate

About This Survey
The 2023 Tennessee Educator Survey is a voluntary and confidential 
survey open to all teachers, administrators, and other certified staff 
across the state. The survey is meant to provide direct feedback to 
administrators and policymakers on a series of key issues facing our 
schools and classrooms.

The survey is conducted in partnership with the Tennessee 
Education Research Alliance (TERA) at Vanderbilt University.

For a complete list of topics and downloadable questionnaires, 
please visit the Tennessee Educator Survey Landing Page.

To learn more about the survey from our partners at TERA, visit their 
Educator Survey webpage and read the survey overview, or direct 
further questions about survey administration to 
tned.research.alliance@vanderbilt.edu.

Participation Rate
Survey results are only available if the survey sample includes ten or 
more people and the response rate is greater or equal to 45 percent.
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School Climate

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statements about your school.

1.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I am generally satisfied with being an administrator in 
this school.

a.
1% 3% 40% 56%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I feel appreciated for the job that I am doing.b.
3% 10% 45% 43%

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statements regarding central office leadership in your district.

2.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The director of schools/superintendent in my district 
communicates a clear vision for this district.

a.
1% 5% 42% 52%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I like the way things are run in this district.b.
3% 12% 52% 33%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I receive adequate support from district leadership in 
my role as a school leader.

c.
3% 11% 46% 41%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I receive adequate guidance from my district around 
the implementation of new initiatives.

d.
2% 12% 51% 36%

2023 Tennessee Educator Survey 2/25



Roles and Responsibilities

Including hours spent during the school day, before and after school, and on 
the weekends, how many hours do you spend on ALL school-related activities 
during a typical WEEK at this school? [Answer must be between 0 and 100, 
inclusive]

1.

40 Hours or Less 41 to 50 Hours 51 to 60 Hours 61 to 70 Hours Over 70 Hours

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Number of hours
3% 29% 46% 15% 7%

In an AVERAGE WEEK, what percentage of your work time do you devote to 
each of the following activities?

2.

None Less than 5% 6%-10% 11%-20% More than 20%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

General school management duties (e.g., scheduling, 
budgeting)

a.
10% 38% 27% 16% 10%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Tasks related to teacher evaluation (e.g., formal 
observations, post-conferences)

b.
2% 21% 40% 30% 6%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Completing instructional walk throughsc.
7% 48% 31% 12% 2%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teacher instructional support/planning and 
preparation

d.
11% 46% 30% 12% 2%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other instructional leadership (e.g., data analysis or 
data meetings, curriculum)

e.
8% 43% 35% 12% 2%
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0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Personnel matters (e.g., hiring)f.
23% 64% 10% 2%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Student disciplineg.
3% 21% 20% 27% 29%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other student-related meetings (e.g., IEP meetings)h.
5% 38% 30% 20% 6%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Supervisory roles (e.g., lunch/hall/bus duty, 
extracurricular events)

i.
5% 40% 30% 19% 6%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Parent and community interactions (e.g., parent 
conferences, meetings)

j.
7% 56% 29% 8% 1%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Interacting with district leaders/central officek.
19% 71% 8% 2%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Otherl.
80% 13% 5% 2% 1%
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Cultural and Improvement Practices

Thinking about the current school year (2022-23), how often do you engage in 
each of the following practices?

1.

Almost Never About Once per Semester About Once per Month Several Times per Month Not Applicable

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Take steps to learn more about the cultures and 
backgrounds that students in my school represent

a.
5% 21% 31% 40% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Examine my school's data for evidence that my school 
treats students from different groups equitably

b.
5% 20% 35% 38% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Work with my instructional staff on teaching 
approaches that respond to the needs of a diverse 
range of students

c. 4% 20% 33% 41% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Examine my school's disciplinary strategies to ensure 
they produce good outcomes for students from 
different backgrounds

d. 4% 18% 32% 44% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Take steps aimed specifically at ensuring that my 
school communicates effectively with parents from 
diverse groups

e. 5% 21% 36% 37% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Provide professional learning opportunities for my 
teachers on cultural responsiveness

f.
16% 41% 26% 12% 4%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Talk about inclusivity with my staff or studentsg.
7% 30% 34% 27% 2%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0 20%

Personally connect with families of different 
backgrounds from my own

h.
5% 18% 30% 45% 2%

2023 Tennessee Educator Survey 5/25



Resources, Support

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statements about your school.

1.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I feel well prepared for the work that I do.c.
1% 3% 49% 48%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I feel prepared to serve as an instructional leader 
within my school.

d.
3% 47% 50%

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with each of the 
following statements regarding communities of practice.

2.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I have sufficient opportunities to share ideas with 
other administrators in my district.

a.
4% 15% 54% 27%

60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I have sufficient opportunities to share ideas with 
other administrators outside of my district.

b.
15% 43% 35% 8%

60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I receive meaningful feedback from other 
administrators on my specific problems of practice.

c.
6% 21% 56% 17%
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Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statement regarding your teacher candidate pool.

3.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree I Don't Know

80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 0 20%

We have a sufficiently large pool of licensed 
applicants to choose a qualified candidate for open 
teaching positions at my school.

a. 34% 41% 18% 5% 2%

In the last year, how challenging was it for you to recruit the following kinds of 
teachers to your school?

4.

Not Challenging At All Somewhat Challenging Challenging Very Challenging Extremely Challenging N/A

60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0 10%

Instructionally effective teachersa.
15% 18% 32% 25% 9% 3%

60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0 10%

Teachers with necessary qualifications for my school's 
vacancies

b.
18% 19% 27% 23% 10% 3%

60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0 10%

Teachers who I think will stay in my schoolc.
12% 15% 25% 27% 17% 3%

60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 0 10%

Racially/ethnically diverse teachersd.
28% 18% 25% 16% 8% 5%
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Tutoring

Does your school participate in a high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring program?1.

No Yes, my school participates in TN ALL Corps, through the Tennessee Department of Education

Yes, my school participates in a high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring program other than TN ALL CORPS

Yes, my school participates in a high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring program but I'm unsure if it is through TN ALL Corps.

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Does your school participate in a high-dosage, low-ratio 
tutoring program?

38% 29% 15% 19%

What are any barriers to implementing high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring 
program within your district this school year?

2.

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Shortage of available tutors
58%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Transportation to/from tutoring sessions outside of regular 
school hours

42%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Scheduling or time conflicts
42%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Space to conduct tutoring
18%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Other
9%
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0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Negative social stigma
9%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Lack of awareness about available opportunities
7%

0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Technology issues (e.g., connectivity, computer or tables 
for participants)

3%

Who provides high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring for students in your school?3.

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teachers
85%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Paraprofessionals
37%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Paid Staff (not otherwise working for the district)
15%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Trained Volunteers
8%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Other
5%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

External Partners
4%
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Which of the options below represents when students who are tutored receive 
this service?

4.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

After the school day
76%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

During the school day
50%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Before the school day
32%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I don't know

Approximately what percentage of your student body has been enrolled in 
high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring at some point during this school year?

5.

None Less than 5% 6%-10% 11%-20% More than 20%

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage enrolled in high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring
32% 29% 24% 15%

What criteria are used to enroll students in high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring?6.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A referral from a teacher
73%
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0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A specific result on a test or screener other than TNReady
72%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A request from a parent/guardian
57%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A specific assessment result on TNReady
41%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A referral from a certified support staff member (e.g., 
learning specialist, counselor)

40%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

High Absenteeism
21%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Other
5%

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree that your school 
uses high quality instructional materials to support learning acceleration 
within your high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring program.

7.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My school uses high quality instructional materials in our 
tutoring program.

6% 5% 60% 30%
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What about your high-dosage, low-ratio tutoring program has gone well this 
year?

8.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

The program is well managed and well organized.
66%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

The program has had a positive impact on student learning.
62%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

The program is integrated well with our existing 
instructional efforts.

54%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

My teachers appreciate the academic support that the 
program provides to our students.

50%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

The program allows for wider connections with the 
community and/or potential staff hires.

10%

Early Career

Please indicate the extent to which you think this college/university leadership 
preparation program prepared you in each of the following areas?

1.

Not at all Prepared Somewhat Unprepared Somewhat Prepared Well Prepared

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Providing teachers with feedback on their instructiona.
5% 10% 46% 39%
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40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Using data to improve achievementb.
4% 8% 45% 43%

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Involving parents in their child's educationc.
4% 13% 48% 34%

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Evaluating teachers and other educatorsd.
4% 17% 43% 36%

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Managing personnel (e.g., effective teacher hiring, 
retention)

e.
5% 16% 46% 33%

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Support my ability to an instructional leader within 
my school

f.
1% 8% 41% 50%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements 
about your college/university leadership program?

2.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My program was academically rigorous.a.
8% 52% 40%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

If I had to do it over again, I would choose this 
program for my leadership preparation.

b.
2% 6% 48% 44%
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Did your college/university leadership preparation program include any of the 
following?

3.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A field experience working alongside an experienced 
school leader

71%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A culminating capstone project, thesis, or dissertation
70%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A formal mentor
59%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Help with placement into a school leadership position after 
completion of the program

6%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements 
about the field experience?

4.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My field experience was not long enough.a.
24% 58% 16% 2%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My field experience gave me adequate opportunities 
to practice school leadership skills.

b.
4% 15% 60% 21%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The school leader(s) I worked with during my field 
experience were knowledgeable about effective 
instructional leadership practices.

c. 1% 4% 53% 43%
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100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The school leader(s) I worked with during my field 
experience provided me with high quality feedback 
on my own instructional leadership practices.

d. 1% 11% 60% 29%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My field experience was in a school similar to the one 
in which I currently work.

e.
7% 17% 44% 33%

Assistant Principal

Which of the following BEST describes the leadership role you play in your 
school?

1.

Primarily I oversee a specific set of grade levels (e.g., K-3 or grade 9). Primarily I oversee a specific set of subjects (e.g., math, reading).

Primarily I oversee specific tasks (e.g., instruction, discipline). A general administrative role (i.e., broad tasks delegated by my principal). Other

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Your leadership role
15% 3% 21% 58% 3%

How often do you have the following?2.

Not this Year Once or Twice a Semester About Once a Month Two or Three Times a Month Once a Week or More

50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

A formal, scheduled one-on-one meeting with your 
principal

a.
8% 24% 11% 13% 43%

50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

A formal, scheduled meeting with your principal that 
includes other members of the school's leadership 
team

b. 6% 10% 26% 20% 38%
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On the average school day, how many times would you say you talk to or 
confer with your principal, either on a scheduled or unscheduled basis?

3.

None Once or Twice Three to Five Times Six to Ten Times Eleven to Twenty Times More than 20 Times

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

How many times
15% 27% 24% 16% 17%

Has your current principal encouraged you to become a principal in the future?4.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Yes
74%

Which of the following are true about your current search for principal 
positions?

5.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I am only pursuing positions in public schools.
63%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I am only pursuing positions in my current school district.
54%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

If I am not hired as a principal this year, I am very likely to 
continue my search next year.

48%
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Where would your ideal principal position be?6.

In my school In a different school in my district In a different district in Tennessee Outside of Tennessee Other

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Where would your ideal principal position be?
54% 34% 6% 1% 4%

Which of the statements below best represent your geographical flexibility 
when considering your search for a principal position?

7.

I am limiting my search to schools close to my current home (within 30 minutes). I am open to commuting up to two hours away.

I am geographically flexible to find the job that fits me.

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

What is your geographic flexibility?
79% 11% 10%

To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following?8.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I feel prepared to become a principal.a.
2% 14% 53% 31%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My current principal creates opportunities for me to 
build school leadership skills.

b.
2% 5% 39% 54%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My current principal sees it as part of their role to 
prepare me to become a principal in the future.

c.
3% 11% 39% 47%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I have learned a lot from my current principal that I 
could apply to a future principal role (if I moved into 
one).

d. 2% 5% 37% 55%
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Please review the list below and indicate who has observed you so far during 
the 2022-23 school year as part of your evaluation process.

9.

Has not observed you Observed you once Observed you two or three times Observed you more than three times

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My Director of Schoolsa.
81% 9% 7% 2%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

A member of the central office team other than my 
Superintendent, such as a Principal supervisor or 
Associate Superintendent

b. 70% 16% 10% 3%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

A school administrator from a school other than minec.
92% 5% 3% 1%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My school's principald.
13% 25% 32% 29%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Another assistant principale.
79% 6% 7% 7%

Which teacher perception survey is used as part of your evaluation?10.

The Teacher Preparation Survey The Tennessee Educator Survey I am not sure Other

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which teacher perception survey is used as part of your 
evaluation?

6% 25% 63% 6%
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We are interested in the ways that the administrator evaluation process has 
been implemented in districts. Have any of the following occurred during your 
administrator evaluation process this year?

11.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

As part of my evaluation process, I completed a TEAM 
Administrator Evaluation Observation Self-Reflection Tool.

75%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

As part of my evaluation process, I completed a TEAM 
Administrator Evaluation Individual Action Plan.

26%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to present at a meeting of other administrators 
about an identified strength of mine.

14%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to engage/mentor another administrator in my 
district about a strength of mine.

14%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was observed by a team of individuals (more than one 
person).

9%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to reach out to another administrator in my 
district to mentor him or her in an area needing 
improvement.

8%

How would you characterize the way that your evaluation is approached within 
your district? Is it primarily an activity completed with compliance in mind, or is 
it approached as a genuine opportunity for reflection and improvement?

12.

Approached from a Compliance Perspective More Compliance Than Improvement Equally Compliance/Improvement More Improvement Than Compliance

Approached as an Opportunity for Reflection/Improvement

40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Compliance or reflection
7% 9% 27% 33% 25%
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Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statements regarding the administrator evaluation process during this school 
year (2022-23).

13.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The processes used to conduct my administrator 
evaluation are fair to me.

a.
2% 6% 60% 31%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I receive specific suggestions for professional learning 
that are tailored to my needs.

b.
3% 14% 55% 28%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Feedback from my evaluation influences the 
professional learning activities in which I participate.

c.
4% 12% 57% 27%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The administrator evaluation process is appropriately 
designed to evaluate my role as an Assistant Principal.

d.
6% 12% 57% 24%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I received useful feedback as a result of the 
administrator evaluation process.

e.
4% 10% 56% 30%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Overall, I am satisfied with Tennessee's administrator 
evaluation process.

f.
5% 11% 61% 23%
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Principal

During the current school year, how often are each of the following types of 
parent meetings conducted virtually?

1.

Never or almost never Sometimes Frequently Most or all of the time

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40%

Formal parent teacher conferencesa.
39% 42% 16% 3%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40%

Informal (off-cycle) parent-teacher meetingsb.
34% 45% 17% 4%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40%

Meetings to discuss student behavior/disciplinec.
38% 37% 19% 6%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40%

IEP-related meetingsd.
22% 43% 23% 12%

During the current school year, how often are the following staff interactions 
conducted virtually?

2.

Never or almost never Sometimes Frequently Most or all of the time

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20%

Staff meetings with teachers in your buildinga.
73% 14% 10% 3%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20%

Meetings you have with central office staffb.
25% 55% 19% 1%
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100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20%

Meetings you have with administrators from other 
buildings

c.
40% 47% 11% 1%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20%

Interviews with prospective teachers (or other staff 
candidates)

d.
43% 49% 7% 1%

Please review the list below and indicate who has observed you so far during 
the 2022-23 school year as part of your evaluation process.

3.

Has not observed you Observed you once Observed you two or three times Observed you more than three times

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

My Director of Schoolsa.
37% 34% 20% 9%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A member of the central office team other than my 
Superintendent, such as a Principal Supervisor or 
Associate Superintendent

b. 28% 27% 29% 16%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A school administrator from a school other than minec.
87% 8% 4%

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

A school administrator from my schoold.
83% 3% 4% 9%

Which teacher perception survey is used as part of your evaluation?4.

The Teacher Perception Survey The Tennessee Educator Survey I am not sure Other

0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Which teacher perception survey is used as part of your 
evaluation?

13% 41% 39% 7%
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We are interested in the ways that the administrator evaluation process has 
been implemented in districts. Have any of the following occurred during your 
administrator evaluation process this year?

5.

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

As part of my evaluation process, I completed a TEAM 
Administrator Evaluation Observation Self-Reflection Tool.

71%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

As part of my evaluation process, I completed a TEAM 
Administrator Evaluation Individual Action Plan.

31%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was observed by a team of individuals (more than one 
person).

27%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to present at a meeting of other administrators 
about an identified strength of mine.

25%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to engage/mentor another administrator in my 
district about a strength of mine.

21%

0 20% 40% 60% 80%

I was asked to reach out to another administrator in my 
district to mentor him or her in an area needing 
improvement.

14%

How would you characterize the way that your evaluation is approached within 
your district? Is it primarily an activity completed with compliance in mind, or is 
it approached as a genuine opportunity for reflection and improvement?

6.

Approached from a Compliance Perspective More Compliance Than Improvement Equally Compliance/Improvement More Improvement Than Compliance

Approached as an Opportunity for Reflection/Improvement

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80%

Compliance or reflection
3% 5% 24% 39% 28%
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As part of your evaluation this year, how many times have evaluator(s) 
observed your leadership practice IN PERSON?

7.

My leadership practice was not observed by an individual physically present. 1-2 times 3-4 times 5 or more times

60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

As part of your evaluation this year, how many times have 
evaluator(s) observed your leadership practice IN PERSON?

10% 43% 28% 19%

As part of your evaluation this year, how many times have evaluator(s) 
observed your leadership practice VIA A VIRTUAL PLATFORM?

8.

My leadership practice was not observed via a virtual platform. 1-2 times 3-4 times 5 or more times

100% 80% 60% 40% 20% 0 20%

As part of your evaluation this year, how many times have 
evaluator(s) observed your leadership practice VIA A 
VIRTUAL PLATFORM?

83% 13% 3% 1%

Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following 
statements regarding the administrator evaluation process during this school 
year (2022-23).

9.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The processes used to conduct my administrator 
evaluation are fair to me.

a.
2% 6% 58% 35%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I receive specific suggestions for professional learning 
that are tailored to my needs.

b.
2% 10% 57% 31%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Feedback from my evaluation influences the 
professional learning activities in which I participate.

c.
2% 10% 61% 27%
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20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I received useful feedback as a result of the 
administrator evaluation process.

d.
2% 8% 58% 32%

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Overall, I am satisfied with Tennessee's administrator 
evaluation process.

e.
3% 7% 62% 28%

To what extent do you agree or disagree that the administrator evaluation 
process is appropriately designed to evaluate the assistant principal(s) in your 
school?

10.

Strongly Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree I do not have any assistant principals in my school.

20% 0 20% 40% 60% 80% 0 20%

(Reported only for Principals with APs in their school.)
2% 11% 57% 12% 17%
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